Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (e. j. 4/94)	05-10-200	02	SHEET /	Pa	ENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office No.: 6727/11333US1 6727/01145US0 6727/11142US1
To the Honorable Commissioner of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	: 1111: 4011 LOUI	iched original do	cuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ORCKIT COMMUNICATIONS LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	- 26-02	. Name and a	RIGENT SYS	ceiving party(i	es):
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 126 Yigal Alon Street			
[X] Assignment [] Merge	er	City: Tel Avi	iv State: Isra	ael Zip:67443)
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: March 7, 2002					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 1) 09/794.898, filed February 26, 200 09/756,946, filed January 9, 2001 30 09/756,554, filed January 8, 2001 40/221,039, filed July 27, 2000 60/221,037, filed July 27, 2000 	with a new application	B. Expant: No. Pate Thereby o mily the was deposed addressed for a Patents. Washin	ASI CERTIFICA Label hat, on the date no ted with the U.S. Pi delivery to the Asi	87228 No. licated above, this parcial service & that	3 0 8 - US
6) 60/222,698, filed August 2, 2000		Patents, V'ashington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail P st Office to Addressee" service.			
Additional numbers attached? Name (Spring X) No Singiture					
 Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> 		. Total numb involved:	er of applica	tions and pate	nts 6
Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>240.00</u>			
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit accumunt			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 1	<u>0150-5257</u> 8	. Deposit acc 04-0100 (Attach dublicat		r: ANCONO CONTROL OF C	J INIO
5/10/2002 TBIRZ1 00000003 09794898 1 FC:581 240.00 0P	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		ECTION	RECORDS
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document.	of, the foregoing infor	rmation is/true	e and correct	and any attac	ched copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

S. Peter Ludwig (25,351) Name of Person Signing April 26, 2002 Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

ORCKIT COMMUNICATIONS LTD., An Israel Company of 126 Yigal Alon Street, Tel Aviv 67443, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

CORRIGENT SYSTEMS LTD., An Israel Company of 126 Yigal Alon Street. Tel Aviv 67443, Israel

(hereinaster the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 60/221,039, 60/221,037 and 60/222,698 U.S. Patent Application Nos. 09/756,554, 09/756,946 and 09/794,898

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the ssuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignce as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that, to its knowledge, it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict berewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lewful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this day of May (7, 2002

Assignor

ORCKIT COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

O**rchi**t Communications Lt.

Accepted

Assigned

CORRIGENT SYSTEMS LID.

title: CEO

Corrigent systems LTD.

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012866 FRAME 10881 80/10 COKKICENT